Series 50AC
Regulated 55 Watt AC-DC Switchers
Hi Reliability Hi Efficiency/Isolated
Single, Dual, and Triple Outputs
Typical Characteristics
Test Conditions: 25° C ambient
Input Voltage: 90-130 VAC or 170 - 240 VAC (47-440 Hz)
Line/Load Regulation: See specifications below

1-1 MHz BW
mv p-p
Output Voltage
Tolerance
(± %)*
V LD. Reg.
10%-100%
Load**
(± %)*
Line
Regulation
(± %)*
Price
(US $)
50AC5S 5 9000 45 75 50 1.0 0.75 0.2 506.38
50AC12S 12 4583 55 80 50 0.5 0.30 0.2 506.38
50AC15S 15 3667 55 83 50 0.5 0.30 0.2 506.38
50AC24S 24 2292 55 86 50 0.5 0.30 0.2 506.38
50AC28S 28 1964 55 86 50 0.5 0.30 0.2 506.38
*Readings Taken at 115VAC-60Hz. at full load
**10% minimum load required

output
V LD. Reg.
10%-100%
Load**
(± %)*
Line
Regulation
(± %)*
at full
load
each
output
Price
(US $)
50AC5D ± 5 4500 22.5 75 50 1.0 0.75 0.2 531.76
50AC12D ± 12 2291 27.5 80 50 0.5 0.3 0.2 531.76
50AC15D ± 15 1833 27.5 83 50 0.5 0.3 0.2 531.76
*Readings Taken at 115VAC-60Hz.
**10% minimum load required
*** All units available with 170-240VAC input. Add H prefix to part number - $40 per unit cost added.
Options Available per MIL-STD-883:

100%
Load**
(± %)*
Output
Ripple @
Full Ld.
1-1 MHz BW
mv p-p*
EFF @
Full
Load
Typical
(%)
Price
(US $)
50AC5T12 5 8000 40 0.75 50 ± 12 208 2.5 1.0 50 75 557.15
50AC5T15 5 8000 40 0.75 50 ± 15 167 2.5 1.0 50 75 557.15
50AC12T5 12 3750 45 0.25 50 ± 5 500 2.5 1.0 50 77 557.15
50AC15T5 15 3000 45 0.25 50 ± 5 500 2.5 1.0 50 79 557.15
.
Common Characteristics
Main Output Voltage Tolerance ± 0.5%
Main Line Regulation ± 0.2%